
CIP/Road Projects 
Update

Leon Barba, P.E.

Engineering Department 

September 21, 2021



Burleson Street

• Project closeout in progress

Road Bond Projects 



• Based on pay 
estimates, overall 
project is 12% 
completion

• Forming rock cascade 
wall

• Columns for bridge 
have been poured

• Forming flagpole 
stepped seating 

Heroes Memorial Park

09/18/2021



• Based on pay 
estimates, overall 
project is 8% complete

• Site and building pad 
grading

• Installing utilities

La Verde Park

09/18/2021



• Work 25% complete

• Electrical, Drainage and 
Irrigation Mainline underground 
trenching and conduit – 98% 
complete

• Electrical layout complete

• Irrigation layout will follow as 
concrete finishes in each section

Mary Kyle Hartson Park Project

• Playground delivered and installation begins this week
• Pavers being placed on Promenade this week

09/18/2021



Windy Hill Street & Drainage Project 

• Based on pay estimates, overall project is 98% complete

• Traffic driving on newly constructed Windy Hill  

• Change Order 4 completed 

• Change Order 5 in progress

• Final striping & fall protection railing pending    

• Windy Hill walk through September 21, 2021



Windy Hill Street & Drainage Project 

09/18/2021



• Based on pay 
estimates, overall 
project is 88% 
complete

• Mobilizing to 
Murray property 

Southside Wastewater Improvements Project

09/18/2021



• Based on pay estimates, overall project is 71% complete

• Continuing to work Saturdays

• All major treatment components continue to be installed

• Installation of electrical components to connect Emergency Generators 

• No deviations between construction progress and construction schedule

• Expansion completion and on-line in March 2022

• Dewatering Facility completion in August 2022

WWTP Expansion Project



Headworks & 
Influent Lift 
Station

Plant #1

Plant #2

Aeration 
Splitter Box

UV Disinfection

WWTP EXPANSION SEPTEMBER 18, 2021

Operations 
Building

Plum Creek 
Crossing Access

Clarifier 
Splitter 
Box



Bunton Creek Interceptor Ph 2 

• Based on pay 
estimates, overall 
project is 58% 
complete

• Boring subcontractor 
scheduled to return 
Sept 27th



• Waiting on owner to 
respond to proposal 
on ROW issue​

• County installing 
driveways & ADA 
ramps

Old Post Road

09/18/2021



• Based on pay 
estimates, overall 
project is 32% 
complete

• Sledge closure began 
Sept 20th 

• Starting bore 
underneath culvert

Elliott Branch Interceptor

09/18/2021



For info & updates on all projects visit:

cityofkyle.com/projects


